Total capitalization.....   $ 112,263   $ 270,363
   =========   =========

   18

   DILUTION

   As of December 31, 1999, our net tangible book value before the offering
was $109.5 million or $3.49 per common share. "Net tangible book value per
share" is determined by dividing our net tangible book value (total assets less
total liabilities) by the number of common shares outstanding. After giving
effect to the sale of the shares of our common stock in this offering and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated expenses of
this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 1999
would have been $267.6 million in the aggregate, or $7.56 per common share. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $4.07 per common
share to existing holders and immediate dilution of $34.19 per common share to
new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following
table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price.....   $41.75
  Net tangible book value per common share before this offering.....   $3.49
  Increase attributable to new investors.....   4.07
   -----
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share after this offering.....   7.56
   ------
Dilution to new investors.....   $34.19
   ------
   ------

- ------------------

"Dilution" means the difference between the public offering price per share of
common stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per common share after
giving effect to this offering.

   19

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   We have derived the selected financial data presented below for the years